CITY OF HELEN, GEORGIA WILLOW POND AREA SEWER REPLACEMENT SEPTEMBER 29, 2015

				Square Deal Enterprises, Inc. 310 Welcome Lane		Site Engineering, Inc. 7025 Best Friend Road		Townley Construction Co., Inc. 1061 Warhill Park Road	
	v v			Sautee, GA 30571		Atlanta, GA 30340		Dawsonville, GA 30534	
				706-318-9876		770-263-7234		706-216-2387 UNIT TOTAL	
			Est. No.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	
ITEM	- TO ODIDTION	HINIT	of Units	PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM
NO.	DECORM FIGH	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500,00	\$500.00	\$500.00
01025.000	VIDEO TAPING OF PIPELINE ROUTE	LO	-	•					
02225.000	EARTH WORK FOR UTILITIES						The section of the section of		*** *** ***
	ADDITIONAL BEDDING/FABRIC PER DETAIL S-9 MODIFIED ON SHEET D2.	LF	675	\$5.62	\$3,793.50	\$6.00	\$4,050.00	\$34.00	\$22,950.00
02225.001	(ALLOWANCE DIRECTED BY ENGINEER ONLY)	CY	500	\$40.00	\$20,000.00	\$40.00	\$20,000.00	\$40.00	\$20,000.00
02227.000	ROCK REMOVAL BASE COST	CY	500	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	\$40.00	\$20,000.00	\$40.00	\$20,000.00
02227.001	ROCK REMOVAL PREMIUM COST	-01	1						\$9,000.00
02270.000	EROSION CONTROL	LF	1,800	\$2.25	\$4,050.00	\$3.00	\$5,400.00	\$5.00	\$2,000.00
02270.101	SILT FENCE-TYPE C	LF	400	\$1.80	\$720.00	\$2.00	\$800.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00
02270.102	SILT FENCE-TYPE A	SY	250	\$2.00	\$500.00	\$4.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00
02270.103	EXCELSIOR BLANKET	-							
	BORING AND JACKING BORING AND JACKING FOR GRAVITY SEWER LINE-COMPLETE WITH 16-INCH STEEL	LF	30	\$407.00	\$12,210.00	\$400.00	\$12,000.00	\$300.00	\$9,000.00
	CASING AND 8-INCH DIAMETER PVC CARRIER PIPE, RESTRAINED JOINTS, ETC. ADD ON CHARGE-BORING AND JACKING FOR GRAVITY SEWER LINE-THROUGH ROCK	LF	10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00
02300.102	WITH 16-INCH STEEL CASING AND 8-INCH PVC CARRIER PIPE	L.1							00.050.00
02575.00	SIDEWALKS, DRIVEWAYS, CURBS AND GUTTERS	LF	26	\$88.00	\$2,288.00	\$180.00	\$4,680.00	\$125.00	\$3,250.00
02575.01	PAVEMENT CUT AND REPAIR PER DETAIL S-23 ON SHEET D2 OF THE PLANS	LF	460	\$12.50	\$5,750.00	\$15.00	\$6,900.00	\$32.00	\$14,720.00
02575.02	GRAVEL DRIVEWAY RESTORATION PER DETAIL GP8 ON SHEEET D2 OF THE PLANS		100						
02601.000	MANHOLES CONE PISER ERAME AND COVER		-				500000 200000 000000 00000	CONTRACTOR OF THE V	040 000 00
	STANDARD 4'-0' MANHOLD INCLUDES BASE, CONE, RISER, FRAME AND COVER	EA	6	\$2,651.00	\$15,906.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$18,600.00
02601.101	COMPLETE, 0'-6' DEPTH 4'-0" DOGHOUSE MANHOLE INCLUDES BASE, CONE, RISER, FRAME AND COVER						NO. 2012 CO.		642 500 00
	4'-0" DOGHOUSE MANHOLE INCLUDES BASE, CONE, NIGER, TV WILL THIS OF THE	EA	3	\$3,051.00	\$9,153.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00 \$3,757.00
02601.102	COMPLETE, 0'-6' DEPTH	VF	13	\$168.00	\$2,184.00	\$200.00	\$2,600.00	\$289.00	\$3,737.00
02601.103	4'-0" MANHOLE ADDITIONAL VERTICAL FEET							0405.00	\$1,890.00
02736.000	SANITARY SEWER	LF	18	\$41.00	\$738.00	\$100.00	\$1,800.00	\$105.00 \$115.00	\$3,220.00
02736.101	8" DIA. DIP, CLASS 350 8'-10' CUT 8" DIA. DIP, CLASS 350 10'-12' CUT	LF	28	\$43.00	\$1,204.00	\$110.00	\$3,080.00	\$115.00	\$2,530.00
02736.102	8" DIA. DIP, CLASS 350 10-12 COT 8" DIA. DIP, CLASS 350 12'-14' CUT	LF	22	\$45.00	\$990.00	\$120.00	\$2,640.00	\$115.00	\$2,250.00
02736.103	8" DIA, DIP, CLASS 350 12-14 COT	LF	18	\$50.00	\$900.00	\$130.00	\$2,340.00	\$125.00	\$1,820.00
02/36.104	8" DIA DIP, CLASS 350 14'-16' CUT 8" DIA. DIP, CLASS 350 16'-18' CUT	LF	13	\$54.00	\$702.00	\$160.00	\$2,080.00	\$85.00	\$19,295.00
02/36.105	8" DIA. DIP, CLASS 350 16-16 COT 8" DIA. SDR 35 PVC 0'-6' CUT	LF		\$26.95	\$6,117.65	\$88.00	\$19,976.00		\$112,850.00
02/36.106	8" DIA. SDR 35 PVC 0-0 COT 8" DIA. SDR 35 PVC 6'-8' CUT	LF	610	\$29.00	\$17,690.00	\$90.00	\$54,900.00 \$20,884.00	\$185.00	\$29,510.00
02/36.10/	8" DIA. SDR 35 PVC 6-0 COT	LF	227	\$31.00	\$7,037.00	\$92.00	\$20,084.00	\$150.00	Q20,010.00
	INSTALLATION OF SEWER LINE AND MANHOLES FROM MH A6 TO MH A8 (COMPLETE)	LS	1	\$80,921.00	\$80,921.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00		\$67,500.00
02736.109	INSTALLATION OF SEWER LINE AND MAINTOLES FROM MITTO TO MITTO (COM ELLA)						\$0.00		\$11,368.00
02931.000	PERMANENT GRASSING GRASSING, COMPLETE INCLUDING SEED FERTILIZER, MULCH, LIME, ETC.	LF	812	\$2.50		\$4.00	\$3,248.00		\$396,010.00
02931.101	IGRASSING, COMPLETE INCLUDING SEED FERTILIZER, MOLOT, CIME, ETG.		-		\$206,384.15		\$295,878.00		\$380,010.00

TOTAL BID FOR WILLOW POND AREA SEWER REPLACEMENT:

I hereby certify this to be a true and accurate tabulation of bids received by the City of Helen, Georgia on September 29, 2015 at 10:00 a.m.

Fletcher Holliday

Engineering Management, Inc

Page 1, 10/5/2015 Z:\PROJECTS\14\14047-Helen-Willow Pond Sewer Rehab\Bid Phase\BP3-Bid Tabulation\Bid Tab